

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TRACI ANN GROSVENOR,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC02-1307

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

PETITIONER GROSVENOR'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Conflict Certification from the District Court of Appeal
for the Fifth District, State of Florida

ROBERT S. GRISCTI
204 West University Ave., Suite 6
Post Office Box 508
Gainesville, FL 32602
352/375-4460
Florida Bar No. 300446
Counsel for Petitioner GROSVENOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii-iv

Preliminary Statement. 1

Statement of the Case and of the Facts 1-11

Summary of the Argument 12-13

Argument

Issue I 14-19

THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW AND IS IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL BY REQUIRING THE PETITIONER, WHO WAS NOT ADVISED BY TRIAL COUNSEL OF THE DEFENSE OF INVOLUNTARY INTOXICATION PRIOR TO PETITIONER'S PLEA, TO SHOW THAT VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION WAS A "VIABLE" TRIAL DEFENSE TO MEET THE PREJUDICE PRONG FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF UNDER STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).

Issue II 20-24

THE PETITIONER MET HER BURDEN OF SHOWING PREJUDICE FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF BY PROOF THAT IF SHE HAD BEEN ADVISED BY TRIAL COUNSEL OF THE DEFENSE OF VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION, SHE WOULD HAVE PROCEEDED TO TRIAL.

Conclusion 24

Certificate of Service 25

Certificate of Compliance with Font Requirements 25

Appendix. filed separately

Request for Oral Argument. filed separately

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Cirack v. State, 201 So.2d 706 (Fla. 1967) 20

Cousino v. State, 770 So.2d 1258 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000). . .14,15,19

Diaz v. State, 534 So.2d 817 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988). . .12,14,16,17

Evans v. Meyer, 742 F.2d 371 (7th Cir. 1984). 18

Frazier v. State, 447 So.2d 959 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984). . . . 16,17

Garner v. State, 9 So. 835 (Fla. 1891) 20

Grady v. State, 687 So.2d 931 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997). 14

Grosvenor v. State, 27 Fla. L. Weekly D1171
(Fla. 5th DCA May 17, 2002) 1

Gurganus v. State, 451 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1984) 20

Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U.S. 52 (1985) 13,15,16,18

Hobbs v. State, 790 So.2d 1164 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).14

Holsworth v. State, 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988). 23

Knight v. State, 394 So.2d 997 (Fla. 1981).17

Linehan v. State, 476 So.2d 1262 (Fla. 1985) 20

Maples v. State, 804 So.2d 599 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002) 14

Mason v. State, 742 So.2d 370 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999) .14,16,17,18,19

McCoy v. State, 598 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992) 16

McGuire v. State, 584 So.2d 89 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991,
appeal after remand 639 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 5th DCA),
rehearing denied, 649 So.2d 234 (1994). 8

Odom v. State, 782 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001).17

O'Bryant v. State, 765 So.2d 745 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000).14

<u>Patterson v. LeMaster</u> , 21 P.3d 1032 (N.M. 2001).	21
<u>Regan v. State</u> , 730 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999).	16
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 677 So.2d 43 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996).	16
<u>Siegel v. State</u> , 586 So.2d 1341 (Fla 5 th DCA 1991).11,12,14,16,17	
<u>State v. Ginebra</u> , 511 So.2d 960 (Fla. 1987).	19
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, <u>rehearing denied</u> , 467 U.S. 1267 (1984). . .12,14,15,17,19,20	
<u>United States v. Loughery</u> , 908 F.2d 1014 (D.C.Cir. 1990) . .	21
<u>Wofford v. Wainwright</u> , 748 F.2d 1505 (11 th Cir. 194).	19
<u>Worden v. State</u> , 688 So.2d 958 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1997).	14,16
<u>Young v. State</u> , 789 So.2d 1160 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001).	14

Constitutions

Art.I, §9, Fla. Const.	15
Art.I, §16, Fla. Const.	15
Amend. V, U.S. Const.	15
Amend. VI, U.S. Const.	15
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.	15

Statutes

§775.087, Fla. Stat. (1987)	3
§777.04(1), Fla. Stat. (1987)	3
§§782.04(1)(a), Fla Stat. (1987).	

3§812.13(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (1987) 3
§843.01, Fla. Stat. (1987) 3

Rules

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850seriatim
Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi) 11
Fla.R.App.P. 9.125 11
Fla.R.App.P. 9.210(a)(2). 25
